TOWN OF WEST YELLOWSTONE
SEWER DEVELOPMENT FEE STRUCTURE

CUSTOMER:
Contact:
Street Address
City, State, Zip

Phone No.

SFE SCHEDULE AND SFE CALCULATOR

USER TYPE DESCRIPTOR EVALUATON UNIT NUMBER EQUIVALENT UNIT CALCULATED |
EQUIVALENT
OF UNITS UNITS
SFE SFE
Institutional
Assembly Hall/ Meeting House/Church Base Rate 2+ 0.000
Add-on per seat Seat >100 0.01 0.000
Add-on for Kitchen Seat >100 0.02 0.000
Hospital or clinic Base Rate 3+ 0.000
Add-on per Bed Bed space <4 0.50 0.000
Add-on per Bed Bed space >4 0.67 0.000
Add-on for Kitchen Bed space 0.74 0.000
Add-on for Kitchen & Laundry Bed space 0.86 0.000
Nursing Home/ Rest Home Base Rate 1+ 0.000
Add-on per resident Resident 0.30 0.000
School Base rate Student 0.05 0.000
with Cafeteria Add-on Student 0.07 0.000
Lodging Facility Base Rate Bed 0.60 0.000
Food Service
Restaurant - Seating up to 50 seats Establishment 3 0.000
Restaurant - Seating Add-on per seat Seat >50 0.04 0.000
Restaurant - Drive In up to 20 inside seats Seat 2 0.000
Restaurant - Drive In Seat 0.04 0.000
Service Station Establishment 2 0.000
Service Station/C-Store no public restroom Establishment 1 0.000
Service Station/C-Store with public restrooms Establishment 2 0.000
Service Station/C-Store Add-on with food prep facilities Establishment 1 0.000
Drinking Establishment No food Prep Facilities Seat 0.05 0.000
Commercial and Industrial
Bowling Alley Lane 0.20 0.000
Massage/Spa/Barber/Beauty Shop Establishment 1 0.000
Laundry Self Service up to 10 washers Washer 1.5 0.000
Laundry Self Service Add-on per Washer Washer 0.25 0.000
Garage or Maintenance Shop Bay 0.25 0.000
Car Wash Base Rate - Self Serve 1.5 0.000
Base Rate - Automatic Service 2 0.000
Additive Bay 1.5 0.000
Grocery Store Base Rate 2+ 0.000
Additive Bakery 1 0.000
Additive Employee 0.04 0.000
Additive Butcher Shop 2 0.000
Shopping Center (No food or laundry) Parking Space 0.007 0.000
Store or Business (up to 20 employees) Base Rate 1+ 0.000
Store or Business Additive Employee 0.04 0.000
Theatre - Auditorium Seat 0.03 0.000
Warehouse Base Rate 2+ 0.000
Warehouse Employee 0.06 0.000
Warehouse Showers/additive Employee 0.18 0.000
Offices Up to 20 Employees Base 0.88 0.000
Offices Additive Employee 0.04 0.000
Miscellaneous Establishment Per Employee 0.04 0.000
Seasonal and Recreational
Fairground (peak day attendance) Person 0.007 0.000
RV Site Facility Space 0.67 0.000
RV Facility Add-on for RV site Dump Station Tenants Only 2 0.000
Swimming Pool Person 0.07 0.000
Bathhouse with Toilet & Shower Unit 1+ 0.000
Additional Shower Unit 0.50 0.000




USER TYPE DESCRIPTOR EVALUATON UNIT NUMBER EQUIVALENT UNIT CALCULATED |
EQUIVALENT
OF UNITS UNITS
SFE SFE
Additional Toilet Unit 0.20 0.000
Bathhouse Person/occupancy 0.13 0.000
Misc. Category
Designed or Calculated flow Volume SFE value 225 gpd
225
0.000

TOTAL CALCULATED SFE VALUE




	SFE Calculator (Clean)

